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Positive safety culture across the business

A One Lost Time Injury (LTI) in FY24
A TRIFR of 3.8 per million hours worked in FY24, equal to pcp

ABoomdés safety performance is a
with ongoing focus on SAOs and on -site interactions with

staff

Boom Life Saving Rules

Always canduct a risk management
activity befare starting a task.

Never work without pratection
if you could fall.

a erate equipment if trained
IR [

BOOM

Lost Time Injuries Total Recordable Injury

0

FY22

(LTI'S)

0

FY23

Frequency Rate (TRIFR)

5.1

3.8 3.8

Fy24 FY22 FY23 FY24
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Revenue

$259.2m

+26% vs FY23

Gearing ratio

41.4%

Secured new Tier 1 debt
facility with NAB
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EBITDA
$45.9m

+17/% vs FY23

Contract Wins

$186m

Strong focus on
resources and
renewables

vs loss of ($5.2m)
In FY23 and above
FY24 guidance

Capital return

c.$1.2m

Via on-market
buyback




BOOM

Boom continues to execute strategies to drive profitability and enhance shareholder returns

Strategy Strategic Focus Executed in FY24

Shareholder Strengthen the balance sheet and V Delivered NPAT of $6.6m
Value improving shareholder returns through V Implemented Buyback returning c. $1.2m
efficient use of capital and driving V Net Asset increased to $111m (+5.5%)
operational performance V Secured new debt financing with top tier banks
ESG and Focus on safety, environment, talent x One Lost Time Injury (LTI).
Peop|e and governance V TRIFR of 3.8 per million hours worked
V Significant progress on ESG 3 Year Roadmap
V Labour Efficiency increased to 85% (81% pcp)
Sector - Resources (Core Regions), V Resource Revenue up +24% vs pcp
Focused Renewables (Windfarms), V Renewables Revenue up +21% vs pcp
Profitable Infrastructure & V Infrastructure Revenue up +50% vs pcp
Growth Industrials (Transmission Projects) V Industrials Revenue up +11% vs pcp
Asset Investment in right assets for key V Asset utilisation of 86% (81% pcp)
Regeneration markets in key locations to V Net Capex investment $33.3m
maximise efficiency V Sold $12.4m in redundant or obsolete assets
V Value weighted average fleet age 6.2 years
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BOOM

Over $186m in new and renewed contracts secured in FY24

Resources +24%

A New & renewed contacts included Newmont,

Glencore & key NSW/QLD customers Revenue $m Revenue by sector
A Work in hand position balanced against potential
impact of commaodity price weakness $259
Renewables +21%
$216 $206
ANew contract wins include Squ 0 Er r gy 6s

Murra Warra Wind Farm in Western Victoria

A Full year at Clarke Creek Wind Farm and growth
from energy customers

Infrastructure +50%

A Strong revenue growth across the board

A Included Cross River Rail project in QLD and key
projects in WA

. 0 m Resources Renewables
Industrials +11% FY22 FY23 FY24 Infrastructure = Industrial

A Primarily driven by growth in Transmission Line
projects in QLD

A Exited low margin contracts in Travel Towers
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FY24
Financial Performance
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BOOM

Boom is driving an improvement in the quality of our earnings

A Revenue +26% across all key segments
A FY24 NPAT of $6.6m, ahead of guidance and up +$11.8m on FY23 reported loss [ +$5.9m up on underlying (like for
like) result of $0.7m]
A NPAT uplift driven by combination of topline growth and successful execution of strategic initiatives
A Boom is focused on continuing to improve the quality of earnings by:
o Driving pricing increases across contracts up for renewal
o Ensuring high Labour efficiency & Asset utilisation driving cost reductions
o Exiting certain segments and allowing legacy low margin contracts to roll off
o Target higher margin opportunities within the mining and renewable verticals
FY24 NPAT
14.0 - 1.1

9.0 | o 3.2
FY23 L 2.0

5
40 - NPAT 0.7
2.0
—

1.0 - ‘ : ‘ ‘ _ o . .
Restructuring FY23 U/L NPAT Strategic Pricing & Margin Exit Markets IT & Org Interest FY24 NPAT
+5.9 Turnarounds Management Investment

-6.0 -
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Customer demand new assets with new technology, improved safety & environment features

Balance Sheet Strength Asset Regeneration

A New debt & lease financing facilities of $145m A Gross Base Capex $29.4m,  with asset disposals of $12.4m
(up $4.4M on pcp). Net: $17.0m

A Investment in Growth Capex / Customers was $16.3m

o Tier 1 Banks

Lower rates
A New fleet is delivering lower downtime, higher  labour

0

o0 4 Year Term - : e
efficiency and higher  utilisation

0

Greater flexibility

_ _ o _ A Value weighted average fleet age is 6.2 years.
A Gearing Ratio of 41.4%, (in line with the company's

targetrange of 35% - 45%)
A Net Assets grew +5.5% to $111m

Value Weighted Average Fleet Age (years)

Cash from Sale of Assets ($m)
$12.0 7.6 7.4
6.2
$7.6
$2.9
EY22 FY23 EY24 FY22 FY23 FY24
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FY25
Strategic Outlook &
Priorities
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BOOM

Boom continues to execute strategies to drive profitability and improve shareholder returns

Strategy

Strategic Focus

To be executed in FY25

Shareholder C Continue to increase return on capital. Deliver $8m in NPAT
Value C Drive strategic margin growth
C Continue Share buy -back scheme
ESG and People C Focus on safety (zero harm), environment, talent, governance
C Labour efficiency 85%+
C Implement Digitisation strategy
Sector -Focused C Grow profitable customers in all key sectors
Profitable Growth C Key focus on Renewables & Transmission lines
C Position Boom as a major crane & logistics partner in our key sectors
Asset C Fleet utilisation 85%+
Regeneration C Continue to reduce fleet over 15 years old
C Investin key replacement & growth assets where returns meet benchmark
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FY?25 Priorities
9OESOdziAz2zy 2F .22YQ&a &GNI GS3IAO LX |

Ongoing focus on improving return on capital employed and creating
value for shareholders.  FY25 guidance of $8m in NPAT (+21% on FY24)

Execution of recent contract wins and commencement of delayed
projects expected to continue to grow the underlying business

Continue to convert the strong tender activity across all sectors and
grow pipeline of new work

Re-investment in the business to increase competitive advantage,
tender for significant projects

Continue focus on labour efficiency, recovery and charge -outs to
ensure value for higher skilled labour force

FY25 guidance of $8m in NPAT (+21% on FY24)
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Profit and Loss

Revenue

Dther Income

Salaries and employee benefits expense
Equipment service and supplies expense
Rental lease expense

Dther mpenses

REsTIUCTUNNG Expense

Depreciation and aMormisation expense

Depreciaton expense - Right-of-use assets

IMpairment expense

Profit / (loss) before financing expense and Income tax
Flnancing expense

Financing expense - Lease liabllites

Profit / (loss) before Incomie tax

InCome [2x

Met profit / {loss) attributable to members of Boom Loglstics Limited

* EBIT excludes profit / (loss) on sale of assets
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Mote

3(3)

3(n)

3(B)

3(d)

43)

2024
$'000
259,231
1,205
{(121,97€)
(73.958)
(2.324)

{15.188)
(10,818)
(z2.732)
13.430
(2.583)
(4.238)
6,609

6.609

2023
5000
205,877
&3
(103.574)
(49.439)
{o79)

{13120}
{1.6M)
(14,003)
(19,678)
(3,699)
(234)
(1.847)
{3,080}
(5.161)

(5.161)

=

U
' O
O

\ S
LY
Y
\n‘\‘\‘ =
EEE | Q [qa - ]
[

A i
R A valeYlvl_wl

=SS

T

A

Boom Logistics FY24 Results | August 2024 14

A

\ .\.

\




Balance Sheet
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